OP \$440.00 2725324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/19/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGEWELL AGRIBUSINESS LLC
Street Address:	12420 SE Carpenter Drive
City:	Clackamas
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2725324	PAR4	
Registration Number:	5331607	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	5799359	COCOTILLAS	
Registration Number:	5765414	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	5765408	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	5575712	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	4237501	COCOTILLAS	
Serial Number:	88813690		
Serial Number:	88772810	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	6034406	NATURAL IS ALWAYS IN SEASON	
Registration Number:	5934281	NATURAL IS ALWAYS IN SEASON	
Registration Number:	5916927	GREATNESS FROM LESS INGREDIENTS	
Registration Number:	5915874	NATURAL IS ALWAYS IN SEASON	
Registration Number:	5927654	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	5909321	PRASADA	
Registration Number:	6070099	GROWBASICS	
Registration Number:	6075590	GROWBASICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900618454 REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0406

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: | vincent@mcguirewoods.com | Correspondent Name: | Christel E. (Chrissy) | Harlacher

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: #1800

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - Bridgewell Agribusiness (5_19_21) (002)#page1.tif source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - Bridgewell Agribusiness (5_19_21) (002)#page2.tif source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - Bridgewell Agribusiness (5_19_21) (002)#page3.tif source=WF - Trademark Release re WF Payoff - Bridgewell Agribusiness (5_19_21) (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0407 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 19th day of May, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, it its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"),

in favor of BRIDGEWELL AGRIBUSINESS LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2017, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded (a) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3,

2018 at Reel/Frame 6241/0392, on February 6, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6858/0628, and on July 21

2020 at Reel/Frame 7004/0548; and (b) with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on

November 27, 2020 at File Number 1885993.

[Signature Page Follows]

12557922v1 5/18/2021 11:12 PM

1989.569

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Barry Felker

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
United States of America	PAR4	2725324	June 10, 2003
United States of America	PRASADA	5331607	November 7, 2017

Trademark	Registration or Application Number	Grantor
COCOTILLAS	5799359	Bridgewell Agribusiness LLC
PRASADA	5765414	Bridgewell Agribusiness LLC
PRASADA	5765408	Bridgewell Agribusiness LLC
PRASADA	5575712	Bridgewell Agribusiness LLC
COCOTILLAS	4237501	Bridgewell Agribusiness LLC

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Canada	PRINCESA BELLISIMA	TMA639746	05/12/05
Canada	PRASADA	1885993	03/02/18
Canada	PRASADA	1885994	03/02/18
United States of America	None (Design only)	88813690	02/27/20
United States of America	PRASADA	88772810	01/24/20
United States of America	NATURAL IS ALWAYS IN SEASON	6034406	04/14/20

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0410

United States of	NATURAL IS	5934281	12/10/19
America	ALWAYS IN		
	SEASON		
United States of	GREATNESS	5916927	11/19/19
America	FROM LESS		
	INGREDIENTS		
United States of	NATURAL IS	5915874	11/19/19
America	ALWAYS IN		
	SEASON		
United States of	PRASADA	5927654	12/03/19
America			
United States of	PRASADA	5909321	11/12/19
America			
United States of	GROWBASICS	6070099	06/02/20
America			
United States of	GROWBASICS	6075590	06/09/20
America			